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Decision No. }::;;S;Z:ﬁ.

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

-

DEWLITT EATON, )
Complainant,
vs. Case No. 7377
(Filec June 18, 1962)
THE PACIFIC TELEPHONE -
AND TELEGRAPH COMPANY,
a corporation,

Defendant. ;

Joseph T. Forno, by Arthur lewis, forvcomplain-
ant.
Lawler, Felix % Hall, by A. J. Rrappman, Jr.,
for defggdant. by Charl
Roger Arnebergh, City Attormey, by Charles E.
y Greenber fér the Police Départmenc of the
ity ot los Angeles, intervener.

Dewitt Eaton requests an order directing defendant to
relnstall telephone service at his barber shop at 1410 West
Fifty-fourth Street, Los Angeles, California.

By Decision No. 63846, dated June 26, 1962, the Commis-
sion ordered that the defendant restore telephone service to the
complainant pending further Commission order.

On July 5, 1962, the telephone company filed an answer,
the prinéipal allegation of which was that the telephone company,
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pursuant to Decision No. 41415, dated April 6,.1948, in Case

No. 4930 (47 Cal. P.U.C. 853), on or about June 11, 1962, had
reasonable cause to believe that the telephone service furnished
to Dewitt Eaton under number PL 3-9218 at 1410 West Fifty-fourth
Street, Los Angeles, California, was being or was to be used as

an Iinstrumentality directly or indirectly to violate or to aid

and abet the violation of the law, and that having such reasonable
cause the defendant was required to discommect the service pur-

suant to this Commission's Decision No. 4141S.

A public hearing was held in Los Angeles on August 22,
1962, before Examiner Robert D. DeWolf and the matter was sub-

mitted on the same date.

Exhibit 1 is a lecter dated June 7, 1962, from the
Chief of Police of the CiCy'of Los Angeles to the‘defeﬁdant, ad-
vising the defendant that the teleﬁhone furnished to Dewitt Eaton
under aumbex PL 39218 and two extensions were being used for the
purpose of disseminating horse racing information-whichfwas being
used in commection with bookmaking in violation of Section 337a
of the Penal Code, and requesting that the telephone company dis-
comnect the service. The position of the telephone company was
that it had acted with reasonable cause as that temm is uged in
Decision No., 41415 in discomnecting the telephone service inasmuch
as it bad received the letter designated as Exhibit 1.

Complainant testified that he has not used this telephone
for amy illegal purpose and will not do so in the future or aid

and abet any such violation; that he has great need-for'the-setvice
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in the barber shop; and that the criminal\charges against a barber
in his shop have been dismissed.

A deputy city attormey appeared and examined the com-

plainant, but no other testimony was offered by any law enforce=
ment agency.

After full consideration of this record, we find that
the telephone company's action was based upon reasonable cause
as that term 1s used in Decision No. 41415, and we further find
that the evidence fails to show that the complainant's telephoﬁe
was used for any illegal purpose and thac,‘therefqre, the com-

plainant is entitled to restoration of telephone service.

The complaint of Dewitt Eaton against The Pacific Tele~
phone and Telegraph Company, a corporation, having been filed, a
public hearing having been held thereon, the Commission being -
fully advised in the premises and basing its deciaion‘upon‘the
evidence herein,

IT IS ORDERED that the order of the Commission in De-
cision No. 63846, dated June 26, 1962, in Case No. 7377, tem-
porarily restoring telephone service to the complaindat, be made

permanent, such restoration being subject to all duly authorized
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rules and regulations of the telephone company and to the existing
applicable law.

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days
after the date hereof. |

Dated at _ Son Xranasco , California, this / @ ﬂ ;
day of 0CTOBER . 1962.




